•	 8× Gigabit 802.3af/at/bt PoE++ ports (Max 90 W per port)
•	 40× Gigabit 802.3af/at PoE+ ports (Max 30 W per port)
•	 4× 10 Gbps SFP+ slots
•	 Up to 770 W total PoE budget ▲▲
•	 Fast PoE and Perpetual PoE
•	 Physical Stacking up to 4 units for built-in redundancy and performance
•	 L3 features: RIP, OSPF, Static Routing, and DHCP Server/Relay
•	 Security Strategies: ACL, Port Security, DoS Defend, 802.1X

Specifications are subject to change without notice. All the brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their
respective holders. © 2025 TP-Link
Ordering Information
Host Switch
Model Description
SG5452XMPP Omada 48-Port Gigabit Stackable Lite L3 Managed PoE++ Switch with 4× 10G Slots
SFP/SFP+ Modules
Model Description
SM311LS Gigabit SFP module, Single-mode, LC interface, Up to 20km distance
SM311LM Gigabit SFP module, Multi-mode, LC interface, Up to 550m distance
SM321A Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1550 nm/RX: 1310 nm, 20 km
SM321A-2 Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1550 nm/RX: 1310 nm, 2 km
SM321B Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1310 nm/RX: 1550 nm, 20 km
SM321B-2 Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1310 nm/RX: 1550 nm, 2 km
SM5110-LR 10GBase-LR SFP+ LC Transceiver, single-mode, LC connector, 1310nm, 10 km
SM5110-SR 10GBase-SR SFP+ LC Transceiver, multi-mode, LC connector, 850nm, 300 m
SM5110LSA-10 10GBase-BX WDM Bi-Directional SFP+ Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1330 nm/RX: 1270 nm, 10 km
SM5110LSB-10 10GBase-BX WDM Bi-Directional SFP+ Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1270 nm/RX: 1330 nm, 10 km
RJ45 SFP/SFP+ Modules
Model Description
SM331T 1000BASE-T RJ45 SFP Module
SM5310-T 10GBASE-T RJ45 SFP+ Module